| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) REC( 07 - 20 -                                 | 2005 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| ÖMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  | AL IN THE REP. THE P. S. P |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10304                                  | .3616 Ecord the attached original documents or copy percent  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Haishan Zeng     Stephen Lam            | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: Perceptronix Medical, Inc.  Internal Address:                 |  |  |  |
| Branko Palcic   | Name: Perceptronix Medical, Inc.   |  |  |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No              |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 555 West 8th Avenue, Suite 400   |  |  |  |
| ⊠ Assignment □ Merger   | CANADA   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name                                     | City: Vancouver State: B.C. Zip: V5Z 1   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: 6/29/2005, 7/11/2005                                      | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ttached? Yes No  |  |  |  |
| concerning this document should be mailed:                                | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |  |  |  |
| Name <u>: Joshua King</u>   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | ⊠ Enclosed   |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |
| 0   | Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP                                | 07-1897  |  |  |  |
| City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004                                       | (Attach duplicate open of this area if   |  |  |  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)   |  |  |  |
| DO NOT US   | SE THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor               | mation is true and correct and any attached copy   |  |  |  |
| is a true copy of the original dodument.  Joshua King                     | July 13, 2005  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including   | cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 h required cover sheet information to:                              |  |  |  |
| NOS ECOUPER 00000215 11058045 Commissioner of Patents & T                 | Trademarks, Box Assignments  |  |  |  |
| 021 40.00 OP  | n, D.C. 20231  |  |  |  |
| 1 1   |  |  |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Haishan Zeng, residing or having a principal place of business at 1389 East 37<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5W 1G6, and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada,

ASSIGNOR Stephen Lam, residing or having a principal place of business at 5512 Wycliffe Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6T 2E3, and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada,

ASSIGNOR Branko Mihael Palcic, residing or having a principal place of business at 50 – 4100 Salish Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6N 3M2, and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE Perceptronix Medical, Inc., residing or having a principal place of business at 555 West 8th Avenue, Suite 400, Vancouver, BC V5Z 1C6 CANADA, and a citizen or juristic entity of Canada, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE AND REFLECTANCE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY AND FOR CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES as disclosed in United States patent number 6,898,458, Issued on May 24, 2005, that is a continuation-in-part of United States patent application 09/741,731, filed December 19, 2000, now United States Patent 6,826,424, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE AND REFLECTANCE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY AND FOR CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES

File Number: 2119-3-5

Page 1 of 1

| EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of June , 2005 at Vancouver |
|---|
| •   |
| ASSIGNOR:   |
| Haishan Zeng:   |
| Signature:  |
| Title (if applicable):  |
| WITNESS: Name: Stacey Granger   |
| Signature: Store Store  |

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE AND REFLECTANCE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY AND FOR CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES File Number: 2119-3-5 Page 2 of 2

| at  |
|---|
| ASSIGNOR:   |
| Stephen Lam:  |
| Signature:  |
| Title (if applicable):                                  |
| WITNESS: Name: Stacey Granger Signature: Staces Granger |
| Signature: Staces Server                                |

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE AND REFLECTANCE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY AND FOR CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES File Number: 2119-3-5

Page 3 of 3

| EXECUTED ON, and effective at | e from this .<br>ると. |       | _day of | 3009        | , 2005 |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|-------|---------|-------------|--------|
| ASSIGNOR:                     |                      | ¢.    |         |             |        |
| Branko Mihael Palcic:         |                      |       | D -     |             |        |
| Signature:                    | Tunk                 | Ribal | tun     |             |        |
| Title (if applicable):        |                      |       |         |             |        |
| WITNESS: Name: Sany C         | V. Fen.              | suson | 4806    | Fen 29 Ct 2 | n. A.  |
| Signature:                    |                      |       |         |             |        |
|                               |                      |       |         |             |        |

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE AND REFLECTANCE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY AND FOR CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES

File Number: 2119-3-5 Page 4 of 4

| EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 11 th day of July , 2005 at VANCOUVER , CANADA |
|---|
| ASSIGNEE: Perceptronix Medical, Inc.  |
| Name: <u>DAVID GARNER</u>   |
| Signature:  |
| Title (if applicable):  |
|   |
|   |
| WITNESS: Svettana Jezmilova   |
| Signature:  |
| V-91 W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-   |

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE AND REFLECTANCE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY AND FOR CONTEMPORANEOUS MEASUREMENTS OF ELECROMAGNETIC RADIATION WITH MULTIPLE MEASURING DEVICES File Number: 2119-3-5

Page 5 of 5